ZORC is a unique high frequency transient overvoltage surge
suppressor for the protection of motors and transformers from
steep wave-front, short rise-time, high magnitude, spikes, surges
and other transient voltages, generated by switching, lightning and
other sources.
The protective characteristics of ZORC:
Eliminates inter-turn insulation failures
Extends the life of machine insulation

COMPACT ZORC - medium voltage
ZORC type: Number
Ordering Examples:
ZORC type M3-11KV-EXN
ZORC type P3-3KV
- M1-3kV use on 3.3kV 1 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M1-6kV use on 6.6kV 1 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M3-3kV use on 3.3kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M3-6kV use on 6.6kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M1-11kV use on 11kV 1 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M3-11kV use on 11kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M1-15kV use on 15kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M1-22kV use on 22kV 1 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M1-33kV use on 33kV 1 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M1-40kV use on 40kV 1 phase 50/60Hz systems
Note: The prefix M indicates a motor mounting Zorc
while a prefix P indicates a panel mounting Zorc.
Other voltages on request.
- M3C-3kV use on 3.3kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M3C-6kV use on 6.6kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
The compact ZORC is a 3 phase design fitted with 1 metre
high voltage silicone rubber flexible leads. This facilitates
easy installation into a motor/transformer terminal box and
is directly connected to the motor/transformer terminals,
thus reducing the required clearance associated with the
conventional porcelain bushings.
ZORCZORC
®
Page 3 of 4  Cat. Zorc-2003-11-01
HIGH FREQUENCY TRANSIENT SURGE SUPPRESSORS
LVZ ZORC - low voltage
Accessories
Distributed by:
The low voltage ZORC has three standard models:-
! LVZ400 use on 380/400V 3 phase 50Hz systems.
! LVZ550 use on 525/550V 3 phase 50Hz systems.
! LVZ1100 use on 1000/1100V 3 phase 50Hz systems.
Note: ZORC optimised RC surge suppressors are also
available as customised designs for 15/24kV, and
30/36kV  3-phase 50/60Hz systems, generally for dry-
type transformer and oil immersed arc furnace
transformer protection applications.
Certain other, lower, and higher system voltages are
available on request.
Enquire from Strike Technologies for further details.
IP55 sheet metal terminal cover with removable gland
plate (for cable entry from below), provides a weather-
proof, fully metal clad, floor standing enclosure for the
ZORC type M3-3/6/11kV, enabling cabling to a motor,
generator or transformer terminal box.
Drawings can be supplied for enclosure Types:-
ENC-3/6KV-M3: IP55 enclosure for ZORC types
M3-3kV or M3-6kV
ENC-11KV-M3: IP55 enclosure for ZORC type
M3-11kV
Overall mechanical dimensions - guide
Model Height Width Depth
LVZ-400/550/1100 225 224 90
M1-3 & 6kV 190 115 120
M1-11kV/M1-13kV 480 405 135
M3/P3-3 & 6kV 410 405 135
M3/P3-11kV 480 515 105
M3C-3 & 6kV 255 280 110
The above dimensions do not include the clearances required
between surrounding equipment and the safe distances for the